
2017 OSCAR GRANT XC INVITATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL GIRLS 

MAPLEWOOD HS 

Aug. 31, 2017 

68 DEGREES AND MOSTLY OVERCAST 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

                                      Last updated Aug. 31, 2017 6:45 PM 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 30    1    3    5    8   13   16   19  20:11.3  2:10.7 

  2 Badger                   70    2   11   12   21   24   33   57  21:12.9  2:54.7 

  3 Howland                  92    6   10   20   22   34   39   41  21:41.1  2:44.4 

  4 Maplewood                94    7   14   17   27   29   42   46  21:44.5  2:12.1 

  5 Lakeview                103    4    9   23   30   37   48   59  21:46.9  3:02.8 

  6 Garfield                163   18   28   32   36   49   54   60  22:55.0  2:26.1 

  7 Mineral Ridge           214   26   35   44   53   56   68   72  23:42.4  2:16.9 

  8 Pymatuning Valley       219   25   38   40   50   66   74   75  23:48.5  3:31.1 

  9 Jefferson Area          239   15   45   47   65   67   69   70  24:12.2  4:22.0 

 10 Girard                  251   31   43   52   62   63   64   71  24:28.2  3:02.1 

 11 Bristol                 298   51   55   58   61   73   76       25:43.1  4:15.7 

 

Individuals 

 

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    1  Malina Mitchell, 12      19:14.1    6:12 

    3  Anna Guerra, 10          19:28.9    6:17 

    5  Bella Wolford, 10        20:13.0    6:31 

    8  Sela Jones, 10           20:35.4    6:38 

   13  Claire Hoffman, 12       21:24.8    6:54 

   16  Alyssa Lynch, 12         21:45.3    7:01 

   19  Sophie Klase, 10         21:52.7    7:03 

Total Time = 1:40:56.2     Total Places = 30 

 

2. Badger 

    2  Miranda Stanhope, 10     19:25.5    6:16 

   11  Emma Hunkus, 12          20:58.4    6:46 

   12  Hailey Donaldson, 9      21:18.1    6:52 

   21  Lauryn Hamilton, 10      22:02.2    7:06 

   24  Amanda Grexa, 12         22:20.2    7:12 

   33  Sarah Zahoransky, 12     23:01.3    7:26 

   57  Rebekah Stanhope, 12     25:10.5    8:07 

Total Time = 1:46:04.4     Total Places = 70 

 

3. Howland 

    6  Maria Dellimuti, 10      20:18.2    6:33 

   10  Jenna Craigo, 11         20:54.1    6:45 

   20  Gabby Reuschling, 9      21:58.3    7:05 



   22  Elenie McNally, 10       22:12.0    7:10 

   34  Gillian Hart-O'brien, 9  23:02.6    7:26 

   39  Elizabeth Gajski, 10     23:08.5    7:28 

   41  Haylee Adgate, 9         23:20.6    7:32 

Total Time = 1:48:25.2     Total Places = 92 

 

4. Maplewood 

    7  Charlotte Crouch, 12     20:24.7    6:35 

   14  Bella Kellar, 10         21:25.3    6:55 

   17  Emily Kohlmorgan, 10     21:45.8    7:01 

   27  Brianna Sarcher, 10      22:29.8    7:15 

   29  Kylee Sheeley, 9         22:36.8    7:18 

   42  Lydia Manes, 11          23:29.9    7:35 

   46  Eva Sparks, 10           23:40.9    7:38 

Total Time = 1:48:42.4     Total Places = 94 

 

5. Lakeview 

    4  Sydney Dobler, 9         20:05.2    6:29 

    9  Taylor Garvin, 9         20:42.9    6:41 

   23  Audra Picuri, 12         22:12.2    7:10 

   30  Calista Hall, 9          22:46.2    7:21 

   37  Kaitlyn DeProfio, 9      23:07.9    7:28 

   48  Meg Stein, 11            23:57.4    7:44 

   59  Beady Titus, 11          25:16.5    8:09 

Total Time = 1:48:54.4     Total Places = 103 

 

6. Garfield 

   18  Gianna D'Amico, 10       21:46.1    7:01 

   28  Grace Mills, 9           22:31.5    7:16 

   32  Alissa Barton, 11        22:59.7    7:25 

   36  Kaitlynn Yukich, 9       23:05.5    7:27 

   49  Theresa Paroff, 12       24:12.1    7:48 

   54  Corin Ball, 12           24:40.7    7:58 

   60  Meili Warren, 9          25:18.8    8:10 

Total Time = 1:54:34.9     Total Places = 163 

 

7. Mineral Ridge 

   26  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 11  22:29.5    7:15 

   35  Taryn Kolesar, 12        23:05.3    7:27 

   44  Sarah Pezzenti, 11       23:34.8    7:36 

   53  Abbey Strohmeyer, 11     24:35.8    7:56 

   56  Nevaeh Cruz, 11          24:46.4    7:59 

   68  Kaley Garland, 12        26:10.8    8:27 

   72  Gillian McMahan, 11      26:45.7    8:38 

Total Time = 1:58:31.8     Total Places = 214 

 

8. Pymatuning Valley 

   25  Adele Bogardus, 12       22:26.0    7:14 

   38  Sara Tilton, 10          23:08.5    7:28 

   40  Carrie Sanislo, 10       23:15.7    7:30 

   50  Reese Eichler, 9         24:15.0    7:49 

   66  Morgan Sharpe, 9         25:57.1    8:22 

   74  Isabella Kincaid, 11     30:16.7    9:46 

   75  Jenica Jenick, 10        31:25.3   10:08 

Total Time = 1:59:02.3     Total Places = 219 

 

9. Jefferson Area 

   15  Tracey Squatrito, 10     21:39.8    6:59 

   45  Sierra Szuhay, 10        23:36.6    7:37 

   47  Alyssa Meaney, 10        23:48.9    7:41 

   65  Katelyn Stevens, 9       25:53.6    8:21 

   67  Sheridon Wilber, 10      26:01.8    8:24 

   69  Haley Sukalac, 11        26:15.2    8:28 



   70  Julia Valpetic, 10       26:19.3    8:29 

Total Time = 2:01:00.7     Total Places = 239 

 

10. Girard 

   31  Sarah Ryser, 12          22:48.0    7:21 

   43  Maddie Stears, 11        23:30.0    7:35 

   52  Ellie Maurice, 9         24:33.3    7:55 

   62  Viola McClimans, 9       25:39.2    8:17 

   63  Emily Fitzgerald, 9      25:50.1    8:20 

   64  Layla Forestal, 9        25:52.6    8:21 

   71  Brittany Fluent, 12      26:28.4    8:32 

Total Time = 2:02:20.6     Total Places = 251 

 

11. Bristol 

   51  Ariel Kimak, 10          24:29.4    7:54 

   55  Amelia Richards, 12      24:44.6    7:59 

   58  Brittany Mooney, 9       25:15.5    8:09 

   61  Natasha Tingler, 12      25:20.9    8:11 

   73  Elizabeth Imhoff, 10     28:45.1    9:16 

   76  Isabella Homchosky, 10   33:41.1   10:52 

Total Time = 2:08:35.5     Total Places = 298 

        TEAM     

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Malina Mitchell, 12      19:14.1    6:12  McDonald              

    2     2  Miranda Stanhope, 10     19:25.5    6:16  Badger                

    3     3  Anna Guerra, 10          19:28.9    6:17  McDonald              

    4     4  Sydney Dobler, 9         20:05.2    6:29  Lakeview              

    5     5  Bella Wolford, 10        20:13.0    6:31  McDonald              

    6     6  Maria Dellimuti, 10      20:18.2    6:33  Howland               

    7     7  Charlotte Crouch, 12     20:24.7    6:35  Maplewood             

    8     8  Sela Jones, 10           20:35.4    6:38  McDonald              

    9     9  Taylor Garvin, 9         20:42.9    6:41  Lakeview              

   10    10  Jenna Craigo, 11         20:54.1    6:45  Howland               

   11    11  Emma Hunkus, 12          20:58.4    6:46  Badger                

   12    12  Hailey Donaldson, 9      21:18.1    6:52  Badger                

   13    13  Claire Hoffman, 12       21:24.8    6:54  McDonald              

   14    14  Bella Kellar, 10         21:25.3    6:55  Maplewood             

   15    15  Tracey Squatrito, 10     21:39.8    6:59  Jefferson Area        

 



Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   16    16  Alyssa Lynch, 12         21:45.3    7:01  McDonald              

   17    17  Emily Kohlmorgan, 10     21:45.8    7:01  Maplewood             

   18    18  Gianna D'Amico, 10       21:46.1    7:01  Garfield              

   19    19  Sophie Klase, 10         21:52.7    7:03  McDonald              

   20    20  Gabby Reuschling, 9      21:58.3    7:05  Howland               

   21    21  Lauryn Hamilton, 10      22:02.2    7:06  Badger                

   22    22  Elenie McNally, 10       22:12.0    7:10  Howland               

   23    23  Audra Picuri, 12         22:12.2    7:10  Lakeview              

   24    24  Amanda Grexa, 12         22:20.2    7:12  Badger                

   25    25  Adele Bogardus, 12       22:26.0    7:14  Pymatuning Valley     

   26        Gianna Mediati, 10       22:27.1    7:15  McDonald              

   27    26  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 11  22:29.5    7:15  Mineral Ridge         

   28    27  Brianna Sarcher, 10      22:29.8    7:15  Maplewood             

   29    28  Grace Mills, 9           22:31.5    7:16  Garfield              

   30    29  Kylee Sheeley, 9         22:36.8    7:18  Maplewood             

   31        Kathrina Hromada, 11     22:45.2    7:20  Chalker               

   32    30  Calista Hall, 9          22:46.2    7:21  Lakeview              

   33    31  Sarah Ryser, 12          22:48.0    7:21  Girard                

   34    32  Alissa Barton, 11        22:59.7    7:25  Garfield              

   35    33  Sarah Zahoransky, 12     23:01.3    7:26  Badger                

   36    34  Gillian Hart-O'brien, 9  23:02.6    7:26  Howland               

   37    35  Taryn Kolesar, 12        23:05.3    7:27  Mineral Ridge         

   38    36  Kaitlynn Yukich, 9       23:05.5    7:27  Garfield              

   39    37  Kaitlyn DeProfio, 9      23:07.9    7:28  Lakeview              

   40    38  Sara Tilton, 10          23:08.5    7:28  Pymatuning Valley     

   41    39  Elizabeth Gajski, 10     23:08.5    7:28  Howland               

   42    40  Carrie Sanislo, 10       23:15.7    7:30  Pymatuning Valley     

   43    41  Haylee Adgate, 9         23:20.6    7:32  Howland               

   44        Katie Gardner, 9         23:22.4    7:32  McDonald              

   45    42  Lydia Manes, 11          23:29.9    7:35  Maplewood             

   46    43  Maddie Stears, 11        23:30.0    7:35  Girard                

   47    44  Sarah Pezzenti, 11       23:34.8    7:36  Mineral Ridge         

   48    45  Sierra Szuhay, 10        23:36.6    7:37  Jefferson Area        

   49        Carrie Yasnowski, 11     23:39.1    7:38  Howland               

   50    46  Eva Sparks, 10           23:40.9    7:38  Maplewood             

   51    47  Alyssa Meaney, 10        23:48.9    7:41  Jefferson Area        

   52        Amy Leatherberry, 12     23:52.5    7:42  Maplewood             

   53    48  Meg Stein, 11            23:57.4    7:44  Lakeview              

   54        Ally Jamison, 12         23:58.6    7:44  McDonald              

   55        Sydney Morris, 10        24:08.3    7:47  Maplewood             

   56    49  Theresa Paroff, 12       24:12.1    7:48  Garfield              

   57        Christina Haught, 9      24:12.5    7:49  Howland               

   58    50  Reese Eichler, 9         24:15.0    7:49  Pymatuning Valley     

   59    51  Ariel Kimak, 10          24:29.4    7:54  Bristol               

   60    52  Ellie Maurice, 9         24:33.3    7:55  Girard                

   61    53  Abbey Strohmeyer, 11     24:35.8    7:56  Mineral Ridge         

   62        Grace Kawecki, 10        24:39.4    7:57  McDonald              

   63    54  Corin Ball, 12           24:40.7    7:58  Garfield              

   64        Holly Sparklin, 12       24:41.2    7:58  Howland               

   65        Azsah Bradley, 11        24:42.1    7:58  Ravenna               

   66    55  Amelia Richards, 12      24:44.6    7:59  Bristol               

   67    56  Nevaeh Cruz, 11          24:46.4    7:59  Mineral Ridge         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   68        Zhane Ramsey, 10         24:48.1    8:00  Howland               

   69        Emma Omerzo, 9           24:49.2    8:00  Maplewood             

   70        Alicia Fedyski, 12       24:51.2    8:01  McDonald              

   71        Madelyn Kinkade, 10      25:08.6    8:07  Carpe Diem Acad.      

   72    57  Rebekah Stanhope, 12     25:10.5    8:07  Badger                

   73        Rianna Rathburn, 9       25:11.9    8:08  Maplewood             



   74    58  Brittany Mooney, 9       25:15.5    8:09  Bristol               

   75    59  Beady Titus, 11          25:16.5    8:09  Lakeview              

   76    60  Meili Warren, 9          25:18.8    8:10  Garfield              

   77    61  Natasha Tingler, 12      25:20.9    8:11  Bristol               

   78    62  Viola McClimans, 9       25:39.2    8:17  Girard                

   79        Mabel Crouch, 9          25:41.6    8:17  Maplewood             

   80        Emma O'Connel, 9         25:43.4    8:18  McDonald              

   81    63  Emily Fitzgerald, 9      25:50.1    8:20  Girard                

   82    64  Layla Forestal, 9        25:52.6    8:21  Girard                

   83    65  Katelyn Stevens, 9       25:53.6    8:21  Jefferson Area        

   84    66  Morgan Sharpe, 9         25:57.1    8:22  Pymatuning Valley     

   85        Rachel Slywczak, 11      25:58.1    8:23  Badger                

   86    67  Sheridon Wilber, 10      26:01.8    8:24  Jefferson Area        

   87        Brynn Diglaw, 9          26:04.4    8:25  Howland               

   88        Allie Mark, 9            26:08.7    8:26  Lakeview              

   89    68  Kaley Garland, 12        26:10.8    8:27  Mineral Ridge         

   90    69  Haley Sukalac, 11        26:15.2    8:28  Jefferson Area        

   91        Brooke-Lyn Collin, 10    26:15.6    8:28  Garfield              

   92    70  Julia Valpetic, 10       26:19.3    8:29  Jefferson Area        

   93        Alexis Dieringer, 11     26:22.2    8:30  Garfield              

   94    71  Brittany Fluent, 12      26:28.4    8:32  Girard                

   95        Abby Discher, 10         26:32.1    8:34  Jefferson Area        

   96        Sarah Gray, 9            26:33.1    8:34  McDonald              

   97        Sophia Altwies, 12       26:40.8    8:36  Badger                

   98        Roselind Wright, 11      26:43.7    8:37  Jefferson Area        

   99    72  Gillian McMahan, 11      26:45.7    8:38  Mineral Ridge         

  100        Emily Cleveland, 10      26:48.7    8:39  Jefferson Area        

  101        Melody Lowe, 11          26:51.6    8:40  Howland               

  102        Samantha Gilbert, 10     26:55.5    8:41  Garfield              

  103        Mae Harper, 12           27:00.1    8:43  Lakeview              

  104        Savannah Means, 10       27:06.6    8:45  Lakeview              

  105        Sarah Wareham, 10        27:09.4    8:46  Badger                

  106        Tabitha-Grace Toth, 9    27:17.6    8:48  Mineral Ridge         

  107        Sadie Giddings, 9        27:18.2    8:48  Girard                

  108        Kylie Synder, 11         27:18.5    8:49  Jefferson Area        

  109        Megan Fiedler, 12        27:31.4    8:53  Girard                

  110        Katie Merdich, 9         27:32.4    8:53  McDonald              

  111        Elizabeth Edic, 9        27:42.9    8:56  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  112        Shelby Miller, 9         27:57.1    9:01  Maplewood             

  113        Jordan Shackelford, 9    28:03.5    9:03  Lakeview              

  114        Julia Semple, 12         28:10.4    9:05  Girard                

  115        Breanna Hagerdon, 10     28:13.1    9:06  Jefferson Area        

  116    73  Elizabeth Imhoff, 10     28:45.1    9:16  Bristol               

  117        Katie Durkin, 10         28:51.4    9:19  Girard                

  118        Jilleena Moore, 10       28:54.2    9:19  Garfield              

  119        Zoe Doran, 9             29:37.3    9:33  Girard                

  120        Kasey Sheridan, 10       29:43.0    9:35  Girard                

  121        Danielle Chasser, 11     29:51.9    9:38  Howland               

  122        Amber Fry, 11            30:06.1    9:43  Girard                

  123    74  Isabella Kincaid, 11     30:16.7    9:46  Pymatuning Valley     

  124        Maria Feist, 9           30:17.1    9:46  Lakeview              

  125        Zoe Swenson, 11          30:36.7    9:52  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  126    75  Jenica Jenick, 10        31:25.3   10:08  Pymatuning Valley     

  127        Lexi Rygalski, 12        31:58.5   10:19  Lakeview              

  128        Caitlyn Minor, 11        32:23.8   10:27  Garfield              

  129        Angelica Park, 11        32:27.9   10:28  Girard                

  130        Sarah DeSalvo, 11        32:45.1   10:34  Garfield              



  131        Chloe Headley, 10        33:14.8   10:43  Pymatuning Valley     

  132    76  Isabella Homchosky, 10   33:41.1   10:52  Bristol               

  133        Abbey Hughes, 10         33:56.2   10:57  Howland               

  134        Daphne Slywczak, 12      33:58.3   10:58  Badger                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  135        Catherine Aebischer, 10  34:28.0   11:07  Garfield              

  136        Carissa White, 12        34:47.3   11:13  Garfield              

  137        Madelyn Scirocco, 10     34:56.0   11:16  Garfield              

  138        Gia Larney, 9            35:51.6   11:34  Girard                

  139        Makayla Gough, 12        36:30.0   11:46  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  140        Rachel Lucas, 10         37:17.8   12:02  Garfield              

  141        Katy Hartman, 11         39:32.3   12:45  Pymatuning Valley     

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  142        Melody Battle, 10        40:54.9   13:12  Mineral Ridge         

 

Return to home page.  
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